

## mason county road commission

Michael Ingison, Chairman Jeffrey Conklin, Vice-Chairman Deborah DelZoppo, Member Mary Samuels, Manager/Director Eric Nelson, County Highway Engineer

## NOTICE INSTALLATION OF SIGNS WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF-WAY

Installation of signs within the road Right-of-Way on roadways which are under the direct jurisdiction and authority of the Board of County Road Commissioners are **NOT** allowed. Signs that are placed within the right of ways of County primary and local roads may be removed and disposed of by the Mason County Road Commission, without notice.

This includes decorative signs, advertising signs, political signs and all signs installed without the approval of the Mason County Road Commission.

The removed signs shall be retained by the Mason County Road Commission for a period of seven days. If said signs are not called for or picked up by the sign owner or his/her designee, they shall be disposed of by the Mason County Road Commission.

For more information, please contact the Mason County Road Commission at 231-757-2882 or email: info@masoncountyroads.com.